FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		REC	09-28	-20	001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of		
	(Compression of the compression						Docket No. <u>JM-0</u>	<u>18</u>	
	To the Honorable Commis	ssion of Paten				ed original	documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	es):	10185	)85(   *	)5	udress of rec	eiving party(ies)		
	Michael Schwager	9-14-01			Name: <u>JOI</u>	MED GmbH	721		
	Martin Frei Suk-Woo Ha		,		Internal Addı	ress:	/95	ij	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖺 No					<u> </u>				
3.					Street Address: Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 29				
	Assignment	☐ Merger			City: Rang	endingen S	State : Zip: <u>D-72414</u>	-	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			Country: Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No					
Exec	cution Date: <u>05/21/01; 08/03</u>	/01; 08/03/01							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	If this document is being file	d together with a n	ew application, th	e exec	ution date of th	ne application	n is: 05/21/01; 08/03/01; 08/03/0	)1	
	<b>3</b>	<b>G</b>		I				_	
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)			
								ı	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🕲 No									
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6.					
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nicola A. Pisano		.,						
				7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	ヿ	
					Enclose			1	
	Internal Address:					uthorized to be charged to depo	sit		
	Street Address: Fisl			account	nal fees are authorized to be charged to deposit it		_		
			_	8.	Deposit acco	ount number:		1	
	1251 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1				06-1075				
ļ	City: New York	State. IVI			(Attach dupl	icate copy of	this page if paying by deposit		
09/28	/2001 LMUELLER 00000015 0995	7216			account)			_	
01 FC:581 40.00 0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the</li> </ol>									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the difference original document.									
		_	K. A.	6	Kuna	u L J	September 19, 2001		
Nicola A. Pisano  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date									
	Reg. No. 34,408 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

JM-018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Michael Schwager, Martin Frei and Suk-Woo Ha, residing respectively, at Hegifeldstrasse 8, 8404 Winterthur, Switzerland, Brubenstieg 4, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland and Tuetewege 8, 8460 Marthalen, Switzerland, have made an invention entitled:

## COLD-MOLDING PROCESS FOR LOADING A STENT ONTO A STENT DELIVERY SYSTEM

and are about to make an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, JOMED GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany and having an address of Rudolf-Diesel-Strasse 29,D-72414 Rangendingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said JOMED GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and

PATENT REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0063 we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said JOMED GmbH as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

May 21, 2001

Michael Schwager

Witness:

3 8.97 Date

Martin Frei

Witness:

3.8.01

oate Suk-Woo H

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

Witness:

REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0064